Page <1> V1.018/10/19
Power Resistor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Molded case for environmental protection
•  Electrically isolated case
•  Non-inductive package
Electrical Specifications
Power Rating
(Watts)
@ 25°C with
Heat Sink
Free Air
Power Rating
Max.
Working
Voltage
Resistance
Temperature
Coefficient
Ohmic Range and Tolerance
0.5% 1% 5% 10%
35W 2.5W in free air
at 25°C 350V
±50ppm/°C
±100ppm/°C
±200ppm/°C
11Ω - 10KΩ
11Ω - 10KΩ
11Ω - 10KΩ
11Ω - 10KΩ
5Ω - 10KΩ
1.1Ω - 10Ω
0.05Ω - 1Ω**
11Ω - 10KΩ
5Ω - 10KΩ
1.1Ω - 10Ω
0.05Ω - 1Ω**
11Ω - 10KΩ
5Ω - 10KΩ
1.1Ω - 10Ω
0.05Ω - 1Ω**
Environmental Characteristics
Test Item Specification Test Method
Short Time Overload ∆R ± (0.3% + 0.001Ω) 2 times rated power with applied voltage not to exceed 1.5 times
maximum continuous operating voltage for 5 seconds
Load Life ∆R ± (1% + 0.001Ω) MIL-R-39009, 2000 hours at rated power
Moisture Resistance ∆R ± (0.5% + 0.001Ω) MIL-STD-202, Method 103B
Thermal Shock ∆R ± (0.3% + 0.001Ω) MIL-STD-202, Method 107G
Terminal Strength R ± (0.2% + 0.001Ω) MIL-STD-202, Method 211, Condition A (Pull Test) 2.4N
Vibration, High Frequency R ± (0.2% + 0.001Ω) MIL-STD-202, Method 204, Condition D
Dielectric Strength 1800V AC
Insulation Resistance 10GΩ Min.
Mounting Note:
When mounting ensure entire ceramic portion of case is mounted on a clean, flat heat sink with an appropriate thermal interface,
such as thermal grease. For screw mounting use of a compression washer at a force of 150 to 300lbs (665 to 1330N) is
recommended without exceeding mounting torque of 8 in-lbs (0.9 N-m) to avoid package damage. For clip mounting use of a
round or smooth clip in contact area is recommended to avoid a concentrated hot spot on package.
Page <2> V1.018/10/19
Power Resistor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness,
any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make
any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or
where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.
Part Number Table
Description Resistance Part Number
MCTR Series, Power Resistor
1Ω MCTR35T3-1R00JB
10Ω MCTR35T1-10R0JB
5Ω MCTR35T1-5R00JB
100Ω MCTR35T2-100RJB
1kΩ MCTR35T2-1001JB
10kΩ MCTR35T2-1002JB
15Ω MCTR35T2-15R0JB
150Ω MCTR35T2-150RJB
22Ω MCTR35T2-22R0JB
220Ω MCTR35T2-220RJB
24Ω MCTR35T2-24R0JB
2.7kΩ MCTR35T2-2701JB
33Ω MCTR35T2-33R0JB
47Ω MCTR35T2-47R0JB
470kΩ MCTR35T2-470RJB
5kΩ MCTR35T2-5001JB
51Ω MCTR35T2-51R0JB
Diagram
Dimensions : Millimetres